

1 **ESSB 6153** - H AMD TO H AMD(H-2783.1/01) **303 FAILED 6/15/01**
2 By Representative ____
3 On page 158, line 31, increase the general fund“state
4 appropriation for fiscal year 2002 by \$1,950,000
5 On page 158, line 32, increase the general fund“state
6 appropriation for fiscal year 2003 by \$2,450,000
7 Correct the total accordingly
8 On page 160, line 20, after (7)- strike \$120,156,000" and insert
9 122,106,000"
10 On page 160, line 21, after and- strike \$133,965,000" and insert
11 \$136,415,000"
12 On page 161, line 37, after (h)- strike \$8,250,000" and insert
13 \$10,200,000"
14 On page 161, line 38, after and- strike 8,750,000" and insert
15 11,200,000"

EFFECT: Increases funding level for Promise Scholarships by a total of \$4,400,000 to provide sufficient funding to serve 15% of the top graduating class.

FISCAL IMPACT: Increases General Fund-State by \$4,400,000.